
Ulster County Legislature 

 
 

Ways and Means Committee 
Meeting Agenda  

K.L. Binder Library, 6
th

 Floor, COB 

May 16, 2017 
5:45 PM 

 

Committee Members: 
 

Richard A. Gerentine, Chairman 

Thomas J. (TJ) Briggs, Deputy Chairman 

Chris Allen 

Tracey Bartels 

 

Carl Belfiglio 

Mary Beth Maio 

James F. Maloney 

 

Call Meeting to Order: 

 

Resolutions for May 16, 2017: 

 

Resolution No. 96 - Setting A Public Hearing On Proposed Local Law No. 2 Of 2017, A Local Law 

Amending The Ulster County Charter, (Local Law No. 2 Of 2006), And Amending The 

Administrative Code For the County Of Ulster, (Local Law No. 10 Of 2008), To Clarify Budget 

Modification After Adoption, To Be Held On Tuesday, June 20, 2017 At 7:20 PM 

 

Resolution No. 182 - Authorizing The County Of Ulster To Dedicate County Bridge Number 74, Also 

Known As The Hurley Bridge, The Bridge That Spans The Esopus Creek On CR 29A Located In The 

Town Of Hurley, New York In Memory Of Jack Gill 

 

Resolution No. 184  - Approving The Execution Of A Contract Amendment Causing The Aggregate 

Contract Amount To Be In Excess Of $50,000.00 Entered Into By The County – Dan’s Hauling & 

Demo, Inc. – County Attorney 

 

Resolution No. 206 - Authorizing The Issuance Of An Additional $9,065.00 Bonds Of The County Of 

Ulster, New York, To Pay Part Of The Cost Of The Reconstruction Of The Leach Field On The Ulster 

County Community College Campus At SUNY Ulster Stone Ridge, In And For Said County 

 

Resolution No. 212 - Authorizing The Issuance Of An Additional $117,076.00 Bonds Of The County 

Of Ulster, New York, To Pay Part Of The Cost Of The Reconstruction Of Various Parking Lots, In 

And For Said County 

 

Resolution No. 214 - Authorizing The Issuance Of An Additional $1,150,000.00 Bonds Of The 

County Of Ulster, New York, To Pay Part Of The Cost Of The Reconstruction Of Wallkill Bridge, In 

And For Said County 

 

 

 



New Business: 

 

Old Business:  

 

Motion to adjourn   


